Dallas State Fair- (Dallas, TX) - 08/17/2018

Fri. #8 HC - 116 teams

. . Total
Placing Total Time
Cattle

1 170.1 21
1 170.1 21
2 168.94 19
2 168.94 19
3 157.41 16
3 157.41 16
4 158.22 16
4 158.22 16
5 145.32 14
5 145.32 14
6 102.6 14
6 102.6 14
7 97.08 13
7 97.08 13
8 115.1 12
8 115.1 12
9 90.42 10
9 90.42 10
10 103.72 10
10 103.72 10

Fri. #8 HC Fast Go Bonus

. . Total
Placing Total Time
Cattle
1 55.57 10
1 55.57 10
2 56.42 9
2 56.42 9
3 57.19 9
3 57.19 9

Last Name

Terrell
Vaughn
Altom
Vaughn
Foffel
Gillihan
Mitchell
Welling
Holt
Meals
Hays
Wallace
Wallace
Weigand
McPherson
Storey
Leach
Malone
Storey
Terrell

Last Name

Hays
Wallace
McComas
Tinker
Wallace
Weigand

First Name

Annabelle
Clay
Kenneth
Clay

Ed
Destiny
John
Mike
Raymond
Joe
Wally
Cynthia
Cynthia
Dan
Bobby
JoLee
Renee
Christie
JoLee
Annabelle

First Name

Wally
Cynthia
David
Krystal
Cynthia
Dan

Fri. All Levels HC Pick3Draw3 - 44 teams

. . Total
Placing Total Time
Cattle
1 106 20
1 106 20
2 109.1 20
2 109.1 20
3 105.2 18
3 105.2 18

Last Name

Fitzgerald
Weigand
Blackman
Saggione
Field
Weigand

First Name

Shelley
Dan
Bryan
Louie
Trisha
Dan

Amount Won

$1,010.00
$1,010.00
$794.00
$794.00
$613.00
$613.00
$361.00
$361.00
$325.00
$325.00
$289.00
$289.00
$216.00
$216.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Won

$146.00
$146.00
$88.00
$88.00
$59.00
$59.00

Amount Won

$1,285.00

$1,285.00
$771.00
$771.00
$514.00
$514.00

Points

18
18
16
16
14
14
12
12
10
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Points

16
16
14
14
12
12



4 110.16 18 McPherson Bobby $0.00 10
4 110.16 18 Pritchett Douglas $0.00 10
5 109.34 13 Blackman Bryan $0.00 8
5 109.34 13 Hight Michelle $0.00 8
6 58.85 10 Fitzgerald Shelley $0.00 6
6 58.85 10 Smith Samantha $0.00 6
7 59.62 10 Field Tony $0.00 4
7 59.62 10 Saggione Louie $0.00 4
8 55.47 9 Blackman Bryan $0.00 2
8 55.47 9 Daniel Kelly $0.00 2
9 56.18 9 Fowler Frank $0.00 1
9 56.18 9 Saggione Louie $0.00 1
Fri. Beginner RH (1capsorter) - 84 teams

. . Total . .
Placing Total Time Cattle Last Name First Name Amount Won Points
1 91.32 15 Horn Doris $373.00 18
1 91.32 15 Huston Brian $373.00 18
2 159.37 14 Daniel Duane $280.00 16
2 159.37 14 Rondy Jaden $280.00 16
3 164.53 13 Harbers Zach $198.00 14
3 164.53 13 Holton Ami $198.00 14
4 164.71 13 Daniel Duane $117.00 12
4 164.71 13 Schroeder  Abby $117.00 12
5 153.45 12 Rondy Jaden $105.00 10
5 153.45 12 Saggione Louie $105.00 10
6 163.54 11 Altom Kenneth $93.00 8
6 163.54 11 Harbers Steven $93.00 8
7 50.95 8 Altom Kenneth $0.00 6
7 50.95 8 Garrett Teresa $0.00 6
8 59.56 8 Daniel Duane $0.00 4
8 59.56 8 Garrett Mark $0.00 4
9 57.3 7 Crews Melissa $0.00 2
9 57.3 7 Livingston  Casey $0.00 2
10 57.36 7 Harbers Zach $0.00 1
10 57.36 7 Harbers Steven $0.00 1

Fri. Beginner RH (1capsorter) Fast Go Bonus

Total

Placing Total Time Last Name First Name Amount Won
Cattle

1 50.95 8 Altom Kenneth $57.00

1 50.95 8 Garrett Teresa $57.00

2 53.73 8 Horn Doris $38.00

2 53.73 8 Huston Brian $38.00

Fri. Masters #10 HC - 81 teams



Placing Total Time

175.94
175.94
168.2
168.2
169.32
169.32
160.16
160.16
160.62
160.62
173.86
173.86
122.55
122.55
139.23
139.23
88.47
88.47
105.44
10 105.44
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Total
Cattle

25
25
22
22
21
21
20
20
17
17
17
17
12
12
11
11

8
8
9
9

Last Name

Bray
White
Field
Muzyka
Bray
McElyea
Hays
Weigand
Lampkin
White
Horn
Vinson
Anderson
Tinker
Muzyka
Roberson
Daniel
Randall
McPherson
Mitchell

Fri. Masters #10 HC Fast Go Bonus

Placing Total Time
1 50.94
1 50.94
2 51.22
2 51.22

Total
Cattle

10
10
10
10

Last Name

Hays
Weigand
Weigand
White

First Name

Patrick
DeRoy
Tony
Pete
Patrick
David
Wally
Dan
Dawn
DeRoy
Doris
Wayne
Craig
Grady
Pete
Laura
Nancy
Randall
Bobby
John

First Name

Wally
Dan
Dan
DeRoy

Fri.Western Heritage All Level - 34 teams

Placing Total Time

112.17
112.17
101.45
101.45
74.87
74.87
92.26
92.26
96.63
96.63
49.49
49.49
53.73
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Total
Cattle

12
12
10

=
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Last Name

Leach
Terrell
Fitzgerald
White
Acree
Terrell
Leach
Staggs
Acree
McElyea
Weigand
White
Fitzgerald

First Name

Renee
Annabelle
Shelley
DeRoy
Caitlin
Annabelle
Renee
Joshua
Caitlin
David
Dan
DeRoy
Shelley

Amount Won

$895.00
$895.00
$672.00
$672.00
$476.00
$476.00
$280.00
$280.00
$252.00
$252.00
$224.00
$224.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Won

$136.00
$136.00
$91.00
$91.00

Amount Won

$508.00
$508.00
$305.00
$305.00
$203.00
$203.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Points

18
18
16
16
14
14
12
12
10
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7 53.73 6 McElyea David $0.00 1
Sat. #14 RH HC - 94 teams

Placing Total Time g:;?(le Last Name  First Name Amount Won Points
1 159.12 30 Foffel Ed $1,205.00 18
1 159.12 30 Saggione Louie $1,205.00 18
2 146.72 26 Bray Patrick $904.00 16
2 146.72 26 Smith Ryan $904.00 16
3 89.23 20 Bromley Eric $640.00 14
3 89.23 20 Rondy James $640.00 14
4 93.95 20 Bray Patrick $376.00 12
4 93.95 20 Saggione Louie $376.00 12
5 94.03 20 Bromley Eric $339.00 10
5 94.03 20 Bromley Caleb $339.00 10
6 94.48 20 Altom Kenneth $301.00 8
6 94.48 20 Vinson Wayne $301.00 8
7 101.54 20 Lesh Jordan $0.00 6
7 101.54 20 Smith Samantha $0.00 6
8 105.27 20 Blackman Bryan $0.00 4
8 105.27 20 Rondy Rochelle $0.00 4
9 106.67 20 Lesh Jordan $0.00 2
9 106.67 20 McGuffin Katie $0.00 2
10 107.25 20 Daniel Kelly $0.00 1
10 107.25 20 Saggione Louie $0.00 1
Sat. #14 RH HC Fast Go Bonus

. i Total .
Placing Total Time Last Name  First Name Amount Won

Cattle

1 37.89 10 Bromley Eric $183.00
1 37.89 10 Rondy James $183.00
2 42.67 10 Bray Patrick $122.00
2 42.67 10 Saggione Louie $122.00
Sat. Mixed #13HC - 95 teams

. i Total . .
Placing Total Time Cattle Last Name  First Name Amount Won Points
1 174.01 29 Foffel Ed $999.00 18
1 174.01 29 Gillihan Destiny $999.00 18
2 149.74 28 Livingston  Casey $749.00 16
2 149.74 28 McGuffin Katie $749.00 16
3 152.94 25 Blackman Bryan $531.00 14
3 152.94 25 Roberson Laura $531.00 14
4 139.81 23 Fitzgerald Shelley $312.00 12
4 139.81 23 White DeRoy $312.00 12
5 145.75 23 Smith Ryan $281.00 10
5 145.75 23 Tinker Krystal $281.00 10



6 172.7 21 Terrell Annabelle $250.00 8
6 172.7 21 Tinker Krystal $250.00 8
7 162.47 20 Lesh Jordan $0.00 6
7 162.47 20 Stovall Sarah $0.00 6
8 110.81 17 Harbers Zach $0.00 4
8 110.81 17 Stovall Sarah $0.00 4
9 111.5 16 Daniel Kelly $0.00 2
9 111.5 16 Holt Courtney $0.00 2
10 113.16 15 Cranford Tess $0.00 1
10 113.16 15 Vinson Wayne $0.00 1
Sat. Mixed #13HC Fast Go Bonus

. . Total .
Placing Total Time Last Name First Name Amount Won

Cattle

1 47.33 10 Livingston  Casey $152.00
1 47.33 10 McGuffin Katie $152.00
2 47.49 10 Lesh Jordan $101.00
2 47.49 10 Stovall Sarah $101.00
Sat.Rookie#11HC(2 Cap) - 129 teams

. . Total . .
Placing Total Time Cattle Last Name First Name Amount Won Points
1 172.07 27 Lesh Jordan $1,094.00 18
1 172.07 27 Parker Ashley $1,094.00 18
2 171.45 26 Daniel Duane $860.00 16
2 171.45 26 Fowler Cash $860.00 16
3 172.51 26 Altom Kenneth $664.00 14
3 172.51 26 Magee Ann $664.00 14
4 161.83 24 Altom Kenneth $391.00 12
4 161.83 24 Brooks Tayler $391.00 12
5 168.63 24 Fowler Frank $352.00 10
5 168.63 24 Fowler Cash $352.00 10
6 160.25 23 Weigand Dan $313.00 8
6 160.25 23 White Lisa $313.00 8
7 167.06 23 Acree Caitlin $234.00 6
7 167.06 23 Staggs Joshua $234.00 6
8 166.43 21 Enos Allan $0.00 4
8 166.43 21 Summers Debbie $0.00 4
9 109.43 19 Coleman Joanne $0.00 2
9 109.43 19 McPherson Bobby $0.00 2
10 109.67 18 Acree Caitlin $0.00 1
10 109.67 18 Funk Alan $0.00 1
Sat.Rookie#11HC(2 Cap) Fast Go Bonus

. . Total .
Placing Total Time Cattle Last Name First Name Amount Won

1 49.68 10 Altom Kenneth $158.00



1 49.68 10 Brooks Tayler $158.00
2 51.36 10 Acree Caitlin $95.00
2 51.36 10 Schroeder  Abby $95.00
3 53.5 10 Brooks Tayler $63.00
3 535 10 Parker Ashley $63.00

Sat.Western Heritage #3 Below - 48 teams

Placing Total Time g:;?(le Last Name  First Name Amount Won Points
1 112.56 13 Cheshier Rick $532.00 18
1 112.56 13 Pyle Kristen $532.00 18
2 1104 11 Daniel Duane $399.00 16
2 110.4 11 Meals Joe $399.00 16
3 116.39 11 Fowler Cash $266.00 14
3 116.39 11 Mitcham Gary $266.00 14
4 115.67 9 Daniel Nancy $133.00 12
4 115.67 9 Livingston  Casey $133.00 12
5 107.49 8 DeCourcy Janet $0.00 10
5 107.49 8 Mitcham Gary $0.00 10
6 95.77 7 Anna Sherri $0.00 8
6 95.77 7 Pyle Kristen $0.00 8
7 57.28 6 Livingston  Casey $0.00 6
7 57.28 6 Terrell Annabelle $0.00 6
8 58.61 5 Leach Renee $0.00 4
8 58.61 5 Stovall Sarah $0.00 4
9 59.16 5 Mitcham Gary $0.00 2
9 59.16 5 Terrell Annabelle $0.00 2
10 46.47 4 Leach Renee $0.00 1
10 46.47 4 Staggs Joshua $0.00 1
Sat.Youth #10HC - 25 teams
. i Total . .

Placing Total Time Cattle Last Name  First Name Amount Won Points
1 109.54 17 Harbers Zach $263.00 10
1 109.54 17 Terrell Annabelle $263.00 10
2 112.17 13 Harbers Steven $175.00 8
2 112.17 13 Malone Savannah $175.00 8
3 119.33 12 Harbers Zach $0.00 6
3 119.33 12 Harbers Steven $0.00 6
4 48.66 10 Fowler Cash $0.00 4
4 48.66 10 Gillihan Destiny $0.00 4
5 54.72 6 Harbers Zach $0.00 2
5 54.72 6 Malone Savannah $0.00 2
6 29.39 5 Gillihan Destiny $0.00 1
6 29.39 5 Smith Raiden $0.00 1

Sun. #11 RH (4CapSorter) - 66 teams



Placing Total Time

173
173
171.33
171.33
169.74
169.74
170.62
170.62
171.79
171.79
101.53
101.53
111.75
111.75
117.6
117.6
107.51
107.51
108.41
10 108.41

O W 00O N NOODO UV U b P WWNNR PR

=
o

Total
Cattle

30
30
27
27
24
24
24
24
22
22
19
19
19
19
17
17
16
16
16
16

Last Name

Foffel
White
Malone
White
Acree
Hochhalter
Harbers
Hiatt
Acree
Enos
McPherson
Pritchett
Altom
Cranford
Fitzgerald
Storey
Pritchett
Pritchett
Harbers
Harbers

First Name

Ed
DeRoy
Savannah
DeRoy
Caitlin
Leah
Zach
Cody
Caitlin
Allan
Bobby
Douglas
Kenneth
Tess
Shelley
JoLee
Douglas
Christy
Zach
David

Sun. #11 RH (4CapSorter) Fast Go Bonus

Placing Total Time
1 45.98
1 45.98
2 49.34
2 49.34

Total
Cattle

10
10
10
10

Last Name

Hochhalter
Wiley
Harbers
Harbers

Sun. #6HC/#4 Incentive - 122 teams

Placing Total Time

165.6
165.6
174.13
174.13
135.84
135.84
145.7
145.7
112.36
112.36
113.77
113.77
113.92
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Total
Cattle

22
22
20
20
18
18
18
18
18
18
15
15
15

Last Name

Altom
Holton
Guthrie
Sampson
Field
Howerton
Cranford
Loftin
Crawford
Tinker
Pienaar
Sampson
Crawford

First Name

Leah
Adam
Zach
David

First Name

Kenneth
Ami
Shaun
Deanne
Trisha
Courtney
Tess
Terri
Chad
Krystal
Kim
Deanne
Chad

Amount Won

$833.00
$833.00
$662.00
$662.00
$490.00
$490.00
$245.00
$245.00
$221.00
$221.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Won

$119.00
$119.00
$80.00
$80.00

Amount Won

$937.00
$937.00
$736.00
$736.00
$569.00
$569.00
$335.00
$335.00
$301.00
$301.00
$268.00
$268.00
$201.00

Points

18
18
16
16
14
14
12
12
10
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Points

18
18
16
16
14
14
12
12
10
10
8
8
6



7 113.92
8 114.28
8 114.28
9 115.74
9 115.74
10 106.89
10 106.89

#4 Incentive

Placing Total Time

174.13
174.13
113.77
113.77
113.92
113.92
115.74
115.74
113.17
113.17
116.58
116.58
59.16

59.16
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Sun. #6HC/#4 Incentive Fast Go Bonus

Placing Total Time

52.31
52.31
52.85
52.85
56.16
56.16

w W NN P

15
15
15
15
15
13
13

Total
Cattle

20
20
15
15
15
15
15
15
13
13
13
13
8
8

Total
Cattle

10
10
10
10
10
10

Sun..#12HC - 49 teams

Placing Total Time

95.44
95.44
110.2
110.2
103.91
103.91
99.38
99.38
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Total
Cattle

20
20
19
19
14
14
13
13

Mitchell
Brooks
Hochhalter
Cecil
Sampson
Cecil

Holt

Last Name

Guthrie
Sampson
Pienaar
Sampson
Crawford
Mitchell
Cecil
Sampson
Olles
Parker
Holton
Sandling
Hiatt
Pienaar

Last Name

Anderson
Wiley
Crawford
Tinker
Cecil

Holt

Last Name

Field
Malone
McGuffin
Smith
Fitzgerald
Smith

Field
Hochhalter

Ronnie
Tayler
Leah
John
Deanne
John
Raymond

First Name

Shaun
Deanne
Kim
Deanne
Chad
Ronnie
John
Deanne
Ashley
Ashley
Ami
Lisa
Kristy
Kim

First Name

Craig
Adam
Chad
Krystal
John
Raymond

First Name

Trisha
Sierra
Katie
Samantha
Shelley
Samantha
Trisha
Leah

$201.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Won

$112.00
$112.00
$88.00
$88.00
$68.00
$68.00
$40.00
$40.00
$36.00
$36.00
$32.00
$32.00
$24.00
$24.00

Amount Won

$152.00
$152.00
$91.00
$91.00
$61.00
$61.00

Amount Won

$890.00
$890.00
$668.00
$668.00
$445.00
$445.00
$223.00
$223.00
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Points

18
18
16
16
14
14
12
12
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45.2

45.2
38.32
38.32
45.62
45.62
48.65
48.65
50.32
50.32
52.04
52.04

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Brooks
Olles
Livingston
Smith
Foffel
Livingston
Enos
White
Field
Vaughn
Hochhalter
Vaughn

Trevor
Ashley
Casey
Ryan
Ed
Casey
Allan
DeRoy
Trisha
Clay
Leah
Clay

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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